## **T-Craft Aero Club Application to Join Waiting List**

T-Craft Aero Club is one of the few places in the Treasure Valley that offers an economical opportunity for pilots to further their interest in flight and the club popularity is still growing. Our club policy currently limits membership to 96 pilots with 6 aircraft, which maintains a 16-to-1 ratio.

Beginning November 9, 2004, the club's board of directors agreed to formalize the waiting list process as described below. Many prospective members joined the waiting list, and then declined to take action when an opening became available. The new non-refundable deposit requirement will discourage those pilots with only a casual interest in joining the club from congesting the waiting list process. This will hopefully speed the wait for those with a sincere intention of joining T-Craft.

To learn more about T-Craft, visit our website: <a href="www.t-craft.org">www.t-craft.org</a>. If you have questions about our club, please send an email to:

membership@t-craft.org

The contact information you provide will only be used for the purposes of maintaining the waiting list. The Club will not share this information with third parties unless required to do so by law.

Name	
Evening Phone Number	
Alternate Phone Number (optional)	
Email address	

Please add me to the waiting list to join the T-Craft Aero Club (hereinafter the "Club"). Enclosed is my <u>non-refundable</u> deposit of \$100 (one-hundred dollars) which will be applied in full towards my membership fee if I am offered a membership in the Club and I decide to join. I understand that the Club will make at least 2 (two) attempts to contact me when my name is at the top of the waiting list. I agree that if the Club is unable to reach me, or I do not return messages within 10 (ten) calendar days, or I decide not to join when a position in the club is offered to me, that I will be removed from the waiting list and forfeit my deposit. I will notify the Club at the address listed below if there is a change to my phone numbers or email address. I understand that if I decide to join the Club but the Club decides not to accept me for membership my deposit may be returned to me at the discretion of the Club's Board of Directors.

Signed	Date
--------	------

Mail your **non-refundable** deposit in a check made out to T-Craft Aero Club to this address:

T-CRAFT AERO CLUB 135 MUNICIPAL DRIVE NAMPA, ID 83687

Please keep a copy of this form for your records.